PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5412016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID M. LARSEN	03/08/2019
MAX CARIDEO	03/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRACO MINNESOTA INC.
Street Address:	88 11TH AVENUE NE
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55413-1829

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29682869		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-339-1863

Email: nchambers@kinney.com

Correspondent Name: GEORGE J. ROMANIK

Address Line 1: 312 SOUTH THIRD STREET

Address Line 2: THE KINNEY & LANE BUILDING

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G372-015389-2395
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE J ROMANIK
SIGNATURE:	/George J Romanik/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019-03-08_ASSIGN_G372-015389-2395US#page1.tif source=2019-03-08_ASSIGN_G372-015389-2395US#page2.tif

PATENT 505365224 REEL: 048544 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT (DESIGN)

Attorney Docket No.

G372-015389-2395US

First Named Inventor	:	David M. Larsen				
Title	;	PUMP UNIT				
WHER U.S.A., have invented a co- for Design Letters Patent and/or being identifial	ertain new of the Uni ole in	, original and ornamer ted States, the applica the United States	ital design as de tion being iden Patent and	scribed in an applicat ifiable by its title and	l named inventors above,	
WHER of Minnesota, and having desirous of acquiring the Patent or similar legal pro	offices a entire rigl	t 88 11th Avenue NE nt, title and interest in	, Minneapolis, and to the inve	Minnesota 55413-18 ntion, the application	nder the laws of the State 129 USA ("Assignee") is a, and any and all Letters	
NOW, hereby acknowledged, I to design, the above-identifi- similar legal protection is authorize the Commission Design Letters Patent or s	ansfer to ed applica suing the ter of Pate	Assignee, its successor tion, corresponding de reon, and all rights ar ents and Trademarks o	rs and assigns, omestic and for d benefits und f the United St	my entire right, title eign applications, all er any applicable tre	Design Letters Patent or aty or convention; and I	
I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained.						
I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.						
I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the design in any and all countries.						
David M. Larse	<i>A</i> 10	Zan		<u>03-08-/</u> 8	Ž	
Witness Signatur						
MAX C Witness Printed 1		-0				

ASSIGNMENT (DESIGN)

Attorney Docket No.

G372-015389-2395US

RECORDED: 03/08/2019

Witness Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 048544 FRAME: 0621